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CHRISTMAS DINNER IN SCHOOL next Tuesday 13th December

Don’t forget your Christmas hats!

First Sacrament of Reconciliation – Please remember in your prayers the children who received the Sacrament of Reconciliation for the first time last week and the remaining children who will be receiving the Sacrament this week.  Please could parents arrive in church with their child by 10.55am at the latest.  Thank you, Mrs Skeoch.
Christmas Performance – This year’s performances by Reception, Y1 & Y2 will take place at 1.30pm on Wednesday 14th December.  Tickets are available from the office and the FOSJ will be holding a raffle, the proceeds of which will go towards covering the cost of the licences.

Guitars – Please note that Guitar Lessons have now finished for this term and will restart on Friday 6th January.
In School Next Week ……..

Wednesday – Reception & KS1 Performance
Thursday PM – Class Parties.  Bring in your party clothes to change into!

Friday – Toy Day
Christmas Pantomime – Otley Methodist Brownies and all Caley Rainbow units are going to see Cinderella at The Carriageworks, Leeds on Sunday 15th January, leaving Otley at 11.00am.  We have 20 spare tickets - £9.00 each (including transport).  Any girls aged between 7 and 10 years who wish to come (or adults!), please see Mrs Pratt for a letter.  Thank you.
Carol Singing – Please remember the up and coming dates for Carol Singing and do your best to support as much as you can:

Saturday 10th Dec, 2.30pm - Parish Party for the elderly
Sunday 11th Dec, 12.20pm – Otley Victorian Fayre

Thursday 15th Dec, 6.15pm – School & Parish Carol Concert

End of Term Reminder – Please can parents ensure that Dinner Money payments are up to date as we approach the end of term.  Letters have been sent home tonight advising any amounts due as of today – please check your child’s bag and send any outstanding payments into school by Friday at the latest.  Thank you.

Mince Pies Wanted! – Refreshments will be served in Clitherow House after the School & Parish Carol Concert on Thursday evening.  If you would like to send donations of Mince Pies for this event, please send them into school next week.  Thank you.
No assembly next Friday, instead there will be a whole school Mass in the hall at 9.30am to celebrate the end of term – Everyone Welcome!

Otley Children’s Centre – are hosting a winter event on Tuesday 20th December to get you in the festive mood!  The event will take place in Ashfield Primary School, 1 – 3pm where there will be Christmas Decoration making,  Story Teller, Music Bugs & Refreshments.  £1 entry per family.  For more information please call 01943 467379.
 In School This Week…………
Reception have had another very busy week practicing for our Nativity.  We also managed to fit in an imaginary journey in Santa’s Sleigh – ask your child what they saw!  Our sounds of the week are ‘ch, sh & th’ and our new tricky words are ‘some’ & ‘come’.  We look forward to seeing you all at the production next Wednesday afternoon. Mrs Dykes & Miss Procter.
In Year 1 we had a near disaster in our class this week but thanks to our cunning and eloquent descriptive skills we quickly resolved the problem. The Gruffalo escaped from our classroom and went on a rampage through school. We knew we had to warn people so we made our own wanted posters and news reports full of decription. Some of us even became excellent detectives. Our descriptions did the trick and The Gruffalo was located and safely returned before he could cause too much trouble. We'll be keeping our eye on him from now on. We also became party planners this week. Since we have learnt so much about celebrations this term we thought we were perfectly placed to plan our Key Stage Christmas party. We know how to make a mean list! The anticipation for our Christmas show next Wednesday has hit fever pitch. We hope to see you there. Miss Davis

SUNSHINE AWARDS THIS WEEK:  Rec: Haley, Y1: Andrew Y2: Tia,
Y3: Niamh D, Y4: Harry, Y5: Declan and Y6: Ella.
On the golden table this week – Meredith (Rec), Sophie (y6), Darcy (Y1) and Matthew (Y5)
DIARY DATES – DIARY DATES – DIARY DATES

	Saturday 10th December
	11.00am
	First Reconciliation in Church

	Saturday 10th December
	2.30pm
	Carol Singing at the Parish Party for the elderly

	Sunday 11th December
	12.20pm
	Otley Victorian Fayre

	Wednesday 14th December
	1.30pm
	Rec & KS1 Christmas Performance

	Thursday 15th December
	PM
	Class Christmas Parties

	Thursday 15th December
	6.30pm
	School & Parish Carol Concert

	Friday 16th December
	9.30am
	Whole School Mass

	Friday 16th December
	LAST DAY OF TERM

	Monday 2nd January 2012
	BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED

	Tuesday 3rd January 
	8.55am
	School Re-opens

	Friday 6th January 
	9.30am 
	Whole School Mass

	Tuesday 10th January
	3.15 – 4.15pm
	FHC Children’s Meeting

	Sunday 15th January 
	9.30am
	FHC Mass in Church 

	Thursday 19th January 
	TBC
	Y4/5 Basketball @ Horsforth School

	Thursday 19th January 
	8.00pm
	FOSJ Meeting

	Saturday 21st January 
	TBC
	KS2 WSSA Cross Country

	Tuesday 24th January 
	3.15 – 4.15pm
	FHC Children’s Meeting

	Thursday 26th January
	TBC
	KS1 Mass in Church

	Friday 27th January 
	9.10am
	Reception to lead Assembly

	Saturday 28th January 
	TBC
	WSSA Swimming Gala @ Aireborough

	Sunday 29th January 
	9.30
	FHC Mass in Church

	Monday 30th January 
	AM
	Class Photos

	Thursday 2nd February
	9.30am
	Y6 Class Mass

	Friday 3rd February
	9.10am
	Y2 Assembly

	Tuesday 7th February
	3.15 – 4.15pm
	FHC Children’s Meeting

	Thursday 9th February
	9.30am
	Y3 Class Mass

	Friday 10th February
	CLOSE FOR HALF-TERM

	Monday 20th February
	8.55am
	School Re-opens


